(10) days before producing documents in response to such a request, to the 

extent permitted by state law, or with any required lesser advance notice. In 

this event, NEIMAN MARCUS shall bear any burden to prevent disclosure if 

it desires to do so. 

VII. PAYMENT TO THE STATES 

NEIMAN MARCUS shall pay One Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 12 .  

($1,500,000.00) to the Attorneys General. Said payment shall be divided and paid by NEIMAN 

MARCUS directly to each of the Attorneys General in an amount designated by the Attorneys 

General and communicated to NEIMAN MARCUS by the Connecticut Attorney General and